

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 2018 - 2019

Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	Central Poly	DeSantis	Janitor Supply	Penn State Maintenance		
	Spartan Lite'n Foamy Cranberry Ice (~SEE BELOW~)	case	100	-	*will provide 50 disp. \$ 2935 ⁰⁰	\$ 2,450 ⁰⁰	No Bid		
	Soap, Powder Hand Soap Boraxo, 5 lb. box (10 box/case)	case	8	-	428 ⁰⁰	-			
	Vo-Ban, Vomit Cleanup (24/1 lb. pack per case)	case	2	-	98 ²⁰	96 ⁰⁰			
	Rolled Garbage Bag Liners, 30 x 36 (250 per case) 1.2 mil. #30025	case	150	\$ 3165 ⁰⁰	2572 ⁵⁰	1902 ⁰⁰			
	Garbage Bag Liners, 23" x 17" x 46" (125 per case) 1.2 mil. #30360	case	600	14400 ⁰⁰	(only 100 per case) 7050 ⁰⁰	8238 ⁰⁰		→ 750 = \$8550 ⁰⁰ per email	
	Waste Bag, Sanitary Napkin #117337 (500/case)	case	20	-	281 ⁰⁰	310 ⁰⁰			
	Tissue, Facial, Two ply, 100 sheets per box, 30 boxes per case	case	200	2478 ⁰⁰	2210 ⁰⁰	2394 ⁰⁰			
	Tissue, Toilet, Roll, 12 rolls case / 2-ply-1000 ft JrT (**SEE BELOW**)	case	600	11,394 ⁰⁰	*Att. 8100 ⁰⁰ 9720 ⁰⁰	9510 ⁰⁰			
	Towels, Roll - Natural, 6 roll case / 800 ft. rolls (**SEE BELOW**)	case	1000	14990 ⁰⁰	14670 ⁰⁰	13,980 ⁰⁰			
	Liquid Defoamer, Concentrated Defoamer 4 gal/case	case	1	-	* 45 ⁰⁰	41 ⁸⁰			
	Stainless Steel Polish (18 oz. aerosol) 12/case	case	1	-	43 ⁵⁰	23 ⁸⁰			
	Pad, Floor 14 White 3M 4100 5/case	case	2	-	16 ⁶⁰	19 ⁷⁴			
	Pad, Floor 14 Black 3M 7200 5/case	case	2	-	17 ¹⁰	19 ⁷⁴			
	Pad, Floor 14 Red 3M 5100 5/case	case	4	-	33 ²⁰	39 ⁴⁸			
	Pad, Floor 16 White 3M 4100 5/case	case	4	-	37 ⁶⁰	41 ⁸⁰			
	Pad, Floor 16 Black 3M 7200 5/case	case	2	-	19 ³⁰	21 ⁵⁶			
	Pad, Floor 16 Red 3M 5100 5/case	case	10	-	94 ⁰⁰	104 ⁵⁰			
	Pad, Floor 20 Black 3M 7200 5/case	case	60	-	840 ⁰⁰	894 ⁰⁰			
	Pad, Floor 20 Red 3M 5100 5/case	case	2	-	26 ⁷⁰	29 ⁷⁴			
	Pad, Floor 20 White 3M 4100 5/case	case	2	-	26 ⁷⁰	29 ⁷⁴			
	6 x 9 Green Maintenance Pads 20/case	case	10	-	51 ⁰⁰	59 ⁵⁰			
	Scrubbing Sponge 20/case	case	10	-	125 ⁵⁰	129 ⁵⁰			
	Medium 1" Sewn Wet Mop 12/case	case	2	-	75 ⁰⁰	61 ⁵⁰			

4206⁷⁰26,793⁰⁰

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 2018 - 2019

Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	Central Poly	DeSantis	Janitor Supply	Penn State Maintenance		
	Large 1" Sewn Wet Mop 12/case	case	4	—	174 ⁴⁰	142 ⁴⁰			
	Vacuum Bags Tennant 12/pk	pack	1	—	—	10 ⁴⁰			
	Filter bags / Sensor / Versamatic 10/pk-10 pk/case	case	2	—	186 ⁴⁰	173 ³⁶			
	NACE Care Vac Filters #60411	box	1	—	—	25 ⁸⁵			
	Powder Free Nitrile Gloves-Small-10 bx/case	case	1	42 ⁰⁰	38 ⁰⁰	33 ³⁰			
	Powder Free Nitrile Gloves-Med.-10 bx/case	case	2	84 ⁰⁰	76 ⁰⁰	66 ⁶⁰			
	Powder Free Nitrile Gloves-Large-10 bx/case	case	4	168 ⁰⁰	144 ⁰⁰	133 ²⁰			
	Powder Free Gloves-X-Large-10 bx/case	case	14	588 ⁰⁰	504 ⁰⁰	466 ²⁰			
	Rags, Reclaimed White Sheet - 25 lb.	box	40	—	960 ⁰⁰	884 ⁰⁰			
	Aquasport Wood Floor Cleaner 4/case	case	1	—	—	32 ¹⁰			
	AMGO Prime Shine Floor Wax 5 gal pail	5 gal	200	—	* 7910 ⁰⁰	7676 ⁰⁰			
	Consume Lift Station Degreaser & Deodorizer 4-gal/case	case	10	—	—	381 ⁰⁰			
	Clean by Peroxy 4-2lt/case (~SEE BELOW~)	case	60	—	* 3639 ⁰⁰	3654 ⁰⁰			
	Brite Bowl Disinfectant Bowl Cleaner 12qt/case	case	18	—	* 305 ¹⁰	332 ⁶⁴			
	Aquasport Two Part Wood Floor Finish Part A	5 gal	20	—	* 7700 ⁰⁰	4172 ⁰⁰			
	AMGO Advantage Neutral Floor Cleaner 4/case	case	1	—	* 20 ⁰⁰	17 ⁴⁰			
	Peroxy 4D Peroxide Base Cleaner / Disinfectant 4-2lt/case (~SEE BELOW~)	case	80	—	* 5428 ⁰⁰	4388 ⁸⁰			
	Blue Blend 28" Burnishing Pad 5/case	case	1	—	35 ⁶⁰	60 ⁴⁰			
	3M Doodlebug Black Pad 10 /case	case	10	—	* 84 ⁰⁰	Americo Black 68 ⁰⁰			
	Doodlebug Pad Holder	case	1	—	72 ⁶⁰	38 ³⁴			
	Broom Angle Large	each	50	—	299 ⁵⁰	252 ⁵⁰			
	Lobby Dust Pans	each	30	—	256 ⁵⁰	210 ⁶⁰			

3979²⁰

19172⁰⁵

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 2018 - 2019

Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	Central Poly	DeSantis	Janitor Supply	Penn State Maintenance		
	Padco 18" Floor Coater Refill Nylfoam	each	12	—	104 ⁰⁰	92 ¹⁶			
	Standard Green Dust Mops 5" x 24"	each	12	—	90 ⁰⁰	77 ⁷⁶			
	Finish Mops Flat 5" x 18" for wire frame	each	24	—	* 238 ⁰⁰	213 ¹²			
	Wire Mop Frames 5" x 18"	each	2	—	5 ¹⁰	3 ⁸⁰			
	Wire Mop Frames 5" x 24"	each	2	—	5 ⁹⁰	4 ⁸⁰			
	AMGO Excell	5 gal	10	—	185 ⁰⁰	150 ⁰⁰			
	Tennant Vacuum Belts 6/pk	pack	1	—	—	14 ⁴⁵			
	3M Surface Prep Pads 14" 10/cs	case	6	—	276 ⁶⁰	Americo Eco Prep 237 ⁸¹			
	3M Surface Prep Pads 20" 10/cs	case	12	—	993 ⁰⁰	AEP 757 ²⁰			
	3M Surface Prep Pads 14" x 20" 10/cs	case	1	—	120 ⁰⁰	AEP 86 ¹⁰			
	Sanding Screen 20" 120 grit 10/bx	box	3	—	175 ⁵⁰	118 ⁸⁰			
	18" Ultra-lite Plastic Squeegee	each	20	—	* aluminium 147 ⁰⁰	—			
	12" Ultra-lite Plastic Squeegee	each	10	—	66 ⁰⁰	—			
	Waste Containers Gray Brute 44 gal cans	each	12	—	310 ²⁰	287 ²⁰			
	Toilet Bowl Mop	each	100	—	57 ⁰⁰	48 ⁰⁰			
	Stripper AMGO TC Purplematic	5 gal	25	—	600 ⁰⁰	479 ⁵⁰			
	Push (Desco) Odor Eliminator 4/1 gal/cs	case	10	—	312 ⁰⁰	Amgo Pacman 261 ⁰⁰			
	Green Dust Mop Heads 5 x 60 for Wire Frames	each	24	—	427 ²⁰	Wh Rmaid 327 ⁶⁰			
	Clip-on Dust Mop Handles	each	10	—	71 ⁰⁰	57 ⁸⁰			
	Invader Slid Gate Handles (mop head handles)	each	10	—	96 ⁵⁰	64 ⁸⁰			
	Metal Putty Knives Red 8L-1 1/4W 100/cs	case	1	—	93 ⁰⁰	110 ⁰⁰			
	NO SUBSTITUTIONS:								

306⁰⁰

3,281⁹³

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 2018 - 2019

Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	Central Poly	DeSantis	Janitor Supply	Penn State Maintenance		
	Kimberly-Clark Sani-Touch Hard Roll Paper Towel Dispensers (smoke grey)	each	50		900 ⁰⁰	Kimberly CL 1999 ⁰⁰	1		

***** For items marked (**SEE BELOW**) - please bid prices for 2 shipments.
Half to be shipped in July and half to be shipped in December.

***** IF BIDDING OTHER THAN THE SPECIFIED BRAND IT MUST BE CLEARLY STATED ON THIS BID.
OTHER THAN SPECIFIED BRANDS NOT CLEARLY MARKED MAY BE DISQUALIFIED.

ALTERNATE BIDS WILL REQUIRE
~~~~~ DISPENSERS / DILUTION SYSTEMS  
PROVIDED AND INSTALLED - for  
items marked (~~SEE BELOW~~)

✓ 9392<sup>40</sup> DeSantis  
✓ 4937<sup>08</sup> Janitor  
-----  
\$ 58639<sup>48</sup>